RESOLUTION 12-23-05

APPROVAL FOR HARTSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT (HPD) TO ENTER INTO A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT FOR A MULTIJURISDICTIONAL TASK FORCE.

WHEREAS, the Mutual Aid Agreement between the Hartsville Police Department, Darlington Police Department and Darlington County Sheriff's Office continues a Multijurisdictional Task Force to combat criminal narcotics throughout Darlington County; and,

WHEREAS, this joint undertaking provides for mutual assistance in criminal narcotics investigations by the Darlington County Combined Drug Unit; and,

WHEREAS, this agreement establishes the procedures and responsibilities of all agencies for the reimbursement of certain overtime and other pre-approved expenses incurred in joint law enforcement operations.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that the Mutual Aid Agreement with the Darlington Police Department, Darlington County Sheriff's Office and the Hartsville Police Department (HPD) is hereby approved.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute all required documents.

NOW, INEREPORE DE IL FINALLI RESOLVED, III III	eeting duly advertised and assembled the
th day of20	
	Casey Hancock, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Andrea D. Crenshaw, CMC, City Clerk	